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CHAPTER 552
1 AN ACT concerning
2 Human Subject Research - Institutional Review Boards

FOR the purpose of requiring a person conducting human subject research to ebtain

certain-circumstances;-providing-for-the-exemption-ef-certainresearch; compl

with federal regulations on the protection of human subjects; defining certain

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10 terms; providing that the minutes of an institutional review board shall be epen
11 to-publicinspection-at certain-times-and-shall-contain-certain-information; made
12 available upon request within a certain period of time; authorizing the Attorney
13 General to seek injunctive or other relief under certain circumstances related to
14 research in violation of this Act; and generally relating to human subject

15 research and institutional review boards.

16 BY adding to

17 Article - Health - General

18 Section 13-1601 through 43-1606 13-1604, inclusive, to be included under the
19 new subtitle "Subtitle 16. Human Subject Research"

20 Annotated Code of Maryland

21 (2000 Replacement Volume and 2001 Supplement)

22 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
23 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
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1 Article - Health - General
2 SUBTITLE 16. HUMAN SUBJECT RESEARCH.
3 13-1601.

4 (A) IN THIS SUBTITLE THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS
5 INDICATED.

6 (B) "FEDERAL REGULATIONS ON THE PROTECTION OF HUMAN SUBJECTS"
7 MEANS:

8 1) TITLE 45, PART 46 OF THE CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS, AND
9 ANY SUBSEQUENT REVISION OF THOSE REGULATIONS; AND

10 2) WITH RESPECT TO RESEARCH THAT IS SUBJECT TO THE

11 JURISDICTION OF THE FEDERAL FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION, TITLE 21, PARTS
12 50 AND 56 OF THE CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS, AND ANY SUBSEQUENT

13 REVISION OF THOSE REGULATIONS.

14 © "HUMAN SUBJECT" MEANS-A-ENMNGINBRABUAL-ABOUTWHOM-AN
15 INVESHGATOR CONDUCHNGRESEARCH OBTAINS:

16 & DATA THROUGH-INTERVENTION-OR-INTERACTHON-WITHTHE
17 INDIIDUAL;-OR

18 @) IBENTHHABLE PRINMATEINFORMATHON HAS THE MEANING STATED
19 IN THE FEDERAL REGULATIONS ON THE PROTECTION OF HUMAN SUBJECTS.

20 (D) "INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW B
21 HED [ A

22
23
24 THE PROTECTION OF HUMAN SUBJECTS.

OARD" MEANS-ANY-BOARD-COMMIFTEEOR

D BY AN

25  (E)

26 R ARCH DE\ OPMN T S IG; D E\, L ON;B GNED-TO DE\
27 GONTFRIBUTETO-GENERALKNOWLEDGE HAS THE MEANING STATED IN THE
28 FEDERAL REGULATIONS ON THE PROTECTION OF HUMAN SUBJECTS.

29 B “RESEARCHPROTOCOLMEANS-AWRHTFEN-EXPEANAHON-OFTFHE
30 OBIECHVES-AND-METFHOBS OFPROPOSED RESEARCH-

31 13-1602.
32

33 . O O DEF : IS-FF
34 REGULATIONS-ON-THEPROTECTION-OF HUMAN-SUBJECTS:
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1 (A) A PERSON MAY NOT CONDUCT RESEARCH USING A HUMAN SUBJECT
2 UNLESS THE PERSON CONDUCTS THE RESEARCH IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
3 FEDERAL REGULATIONS ON THE PROTECTION OF HUMAN SUBJECTS.

4 (B) NOTWITHSTANDING ANY PROVISION IN THE FEDERAL REGULATIONS ON
5 THE PROTECTION OF HUMAN SUBJECTS THAT LIMITS THE APPLICABILITY OF THE
6 FEDERAL REGULATIONS TO CERTAIN RESEARCH, SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION

7 APPLIES TO ALL RESEARCH USING A HUMAN SUBJECT.
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1 13-16083.
(A) AN INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD SHALL MAKE THE FINAL MINUTES OF

2
3 AMEETING AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF A REQUEST
4 FOR THE MINUTES FROM ANY PERSON.

5 (B) PRIOR TO MAKING THE MINUTES OF A MEETING AVAILABLE FOR
6 INSPECTION UNDER SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION, AN INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW
7 BOARD MAY REDACT CONFIDENTIAL OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION.

8 © THE MINUTES OF A MEETING OF AN INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD ARE
9 NOT PUBLIC RECORDS UNDER TITLE 10, SUBTITLE 6 OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT
10 ARTICLE.

11 13-1606- 13-1604.

12 (A) THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL MAY SEEK APPROPRIATE
13 INJUNCTIVE OR OTHER RELIEF TO PREVENT THE CONDUCT OF RESEARCH-IN
14 VMOLEAHON-OF HUMAN SUBJECT RESEARCH IN VIOLATION OF THE FEDERAL
15 REGULATIONS ON THE PROTECTION OF HUMAN SUBJECTS OR THIS SUBTITLE.

16 (B) IN EXERCISING THE AUTHORITY GRANTED UNDER SUBSECTION (A) OF
17 THIS SECTION, THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL MAY NOT:

18 1) SHALLAVOID-BURPHICATHON-OF DUPLICATE THE INVESTIGATORY,
19 COMPLIANCE, OR ENFORCEMENT ACTION UNDERTAKEN BY AN AGENCY OF THE
20 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT; ANB OR

21 2) MAY-NOT BRING AN ACTION UNDER SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS
22 SECTION IF AN AGENCY OF THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT HAS DETERMINED THAT AN
23 INVESTIGATION IS NOT WARRANTED.

24 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
25 October 1, 2002.



